
De La Salle Cavaliers
2025-2026

Volleyball Schedule
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION Home/Away JV V

Wednesday August 13 Sacred Heart (Scrimmage) De La Salle Home 4:30 4:30
Wednesday August 13 Destrehan (Scrimmage) De La Salle Home 6:20 6:20
Thursday August 21 Riverside Academy (Scrimmage) Riverside Accademy Away 4:30
Thursday August 21 St. Charles Catholic (Scrimmage) Riverside Accademy Away 5:30
Tuesday August 26 Chalmette Jamboree Chalmette Away TBA

Thursday August 28 Chalmette Jamboree Chalmette Away TBA
Wednesday September 3 Academy of Sacred Heart De La Salle Home 4:30 5:30
Thursday September 4 Loranger De La Salle Home 4:30 5:30
Tuesday September 9 Academy of Our Lady Academy of Our Lady Away 4:30 5:30

Thursday September 11 Thibodaux High School Thibodaux High School Away 4:00 5:00
Tuesday September 16 Edna Karr High School De La Salle Home 4:30 5:30

Thursday September 17  McGehee McGehee Away 4:30 5:30
Friday September 19 Catholic League Tournament Sacred Heart Academy Away

Saturday September 20 Hammond Tournament Hammond Away TBA
Monday September 22 Ursuline Academy Ursuline Academy Away 4:30 5:30
Tuesday September 23 Ben Franklin Ben Franklin Away 4:30 5:30

Thursday October 2 Belle Chasse High School De La Salle Home 4:30 5:30
Friday October 3 Covenant Christian Tournament Houma Away TBA

Saturday October 4 Covenant Christian Tournament Houma Away TBA
*Tuesday October 7 Booker T. Washington De La Salle Home 4:30 5:30
Saturday October 11 Loranger Tournament Loranger High School Away TBA
Tuesday October 14 L.B. Landry L. B. Landry Away 4:30 5:30
Monday October 20 Young Audience Charter De La Salle Home 4:30 5:30
Tuesday October 21 Sophie B. Wright Sophie B. Wright Away 4:30 5:30

Wednesday October 22 St. Martin's De La Salle Home 4:30 5:30
Thursday October 23 New Orleans Charter Science & Math NOCS&M Away 4:30 5:30
Monday October 27 Central Lafourche Central Lafourche Away 4:30 5:30

^Thursday October 30 The Willow (Senior Night) De La Salle Home 4:30 5:30
Friday October 31 Skeleton Classic Tournament Baton Rouge Away TBA

Saturday November 1 Skeleton Classic Tournament Baton Rouge Away TBA
Wednesday November 5 Bi-District State Playoffs TBA TBA TBA

Friday November 7 Regional State Playoffs TBA TBA TBA
Thursday November 13 Quarter-Finals State Playoffs Lafayette Away TBA

Friday November 14 Semi-Finals State Playoffs Lafayette Away TBA
Saturday November 15 State Finals Lafayette Away TBA

*Pink Game

^Senior Night


